

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr M Chapman
Respondent:	365 Greetings Limited
Heard at:	East London Hearing Centre
On:	22 July 2019
Before:	Regional Employment Judge Taylor
Representation	
Claimant:	

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that:-

- 1. The respondent has made an unauthorised deduction from the claimant's wages and is ordered to pay the claimant the gross sum of £1006.92
- 2. The claimant was dismissed in breach of contract in respect of notice and the respondent is ordered to pay damages to the claimant in the gross sum of £196.15
- 3. The total amount awarded to the claimant is £1,203.07 (gross).

Regional Employment Judge Taylor

22 July 2019